

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS  
Province of Bulacan  
4th Quarter, CY 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-100217-123	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF HAGONUY-SAN. NICOLAS-STO. ROSARIO ROAD, HAGONUY, BULACAN	4,276,580.98	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,259,983.49	October 2, 2017	52CD
2	PEO-100217-124	UPGRADING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MERCADO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	5,326,294.44	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,304,732.78	October 2, 2017	32CD
3	PEO-100217-125	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN. ROQUE, HAGONUY, BULACAN	1,520,129.01	Bulacan	GDM POWER ENGINEERING	157 Sagrada Familia, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,514,000.00	October 2, 2017	31CD
4	PEO-100217-126	IMPROVEMENT OF CAPITOL GARDEN PARK AT CAPITOL COMPOUND (PHASE I), CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,217,826.96	Bulacan	BGC PHILBUILDERS., INC.	F-7 Business Center 3, Philexcel Business Park, M.A. Roxas Highway, Clark Freeport Zone	10,175,000.00	October 2, 2017	160CD
5	PEO-101017-127	EXTENSION/IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT TALIPTIP E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,863,368.59	Bulacan	GDM POWER ENGINEERING	157 Sagrada Familia, Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,838,000.00	October 10, 2017	110CD
6	PEO-101017-128	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BARAKA E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	3,679,569.20	Bulacan	B.R. RAMOS CONSTRUCTION	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,664,942.80	October 10, 2017	63CD
7	PEO-101017-129	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. LUCIA H/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	4,754,539.59	Bulacan	EARTHWORK MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,734,973.31	October 10, 2017	91CD
8	PEO-101017-130	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT LAWA E/S, OBANDO, BULACAN	2,527,364.78	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,518,002.87	October 10, 2017	60CD

9	PEO-101017-131	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BALAONG E/S, SAN. MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,399,615.36	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,379,778.22	October 10, 2017	85CD
10	PEO-101017-132	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CAINGIN E/S, SAN. RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,067,432.15	Bulacan	MRRM TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION		5,045,205.54	October 10, 2017	120CD
11	PEO-103017-134	IMPROVEMENT OF MINI-FOREST AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS BULACAN (PHASE I)	6,100,000.00	Bulacan	BGC PHILBUILDER, INC	F-7 Business Center 3, Philexcel Business Park, M.A. Roxas Highway, Clark Freeport Zone	6,073,000.00	November 03, 2017	10CD
12	PEO-103017-135	IMPROVEMENT OF CAPITOL GARDEN PARK AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	2,500,000.00	Bulacan	BGC PHILBUILDER, INC	F-7 Business Center 3, Philexcel Business Park, M.A. Roxas Highway, Clark Freeport Zone	2,485,000.00	November 03, 2017	10CD
13	PEO-120517-136	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT MARCIANO C. RIVERA E/S, PULONG GUBAT, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	2,126,263.74	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,115,630.00	December 5, 2017	42CD
14	PEO-120517-137	UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT TAMPOK E/S, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	2,673,265.98	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,661,989.00	December 5, 2017	48CD
15	PEO-120517-138	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS AT PINAOD C/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	1,737,402.61	Bulacan	I.F. CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	1,729,743.80	December 5, 2017	42CD
16	PEO-120517-139	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL FENCE AT BALITE E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,974,468.24	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,967,000.00	December 5, 2017	39CD
17	PEO-120517-140	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT FRANCISCO F. ILLESCAS E/S, BINAGBAG, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,992,011.89	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauyan City, Bulacan	4,970,454.83	December 5, 2017	120CD
18	PEO-120517-141	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TIAONG E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,125,618.30	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,097,504.02	December 5, 2017	126CD
19	PEO-120517-142	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BUGUION E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,228,724.68	Bulacan	MOJAR CONSTRUCTION	13 - A Labrador St. B.F. Homes, Quezon City	5,202,048.10	December 5, 2017	126CD

20	PEO-120517-143	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT HANGGA E/S, SAN PEDRO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	5,507,769.29	Bulacan	ESN CONSTRUCTION	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	5,484,043.72	December 5, 2017	13CD
21	PEO-120517-144	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN AGUSTIN E/S, HAGONUY, BULACAN	5,535,243.90	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,504,982.61	December 5, 2017	134CD
22	PEO-120517-145	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MAKAPILAPIL E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,181,778.68	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,155,174.40	December 5, 2017	124CD
23	PEO-120517-146	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BUBULONG MUNTI E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,214,489.70	Bulacan	I.F. CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	5,191,839.64	December 5, 2017	128CD
24	PEO-120517-147	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL NORTH C/S, CAMIAS, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,467,118.48	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,433,992.11	December 5, 2017	133CD
25	PEO-120517-148	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN GABRIEL NHS, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	5,458,789.64	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,444,997.64	December 5, 2017	133CD
26	PEO-120517-149	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	4,908,616.36	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	4,884,993.27	December 5, 2017	88CD
27	PEO-120517-150	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT AKLE E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,277,575.02	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,255,126.77	December 5, 2017	88CD

28	PEO-120517-151	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL NHS, SAN JUAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,426,161.64	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,412,383.58	December 5, 2017	79CD
29	PEO-120517-152	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT DON FELIX MES, SAN AGUSTIN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,600,680.94	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	2,585,228.34	December 5, 2017	33CD
30	PEO-120517-153	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT KAPITANGAN E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	4,323,274.90	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	4,304,001.92	December 5, 2017	81CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

DANILO FAUSTINO  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGAL  
Member